
8.—7
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—continued.
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Item.
19 '6-7.

PRINTING AND STATIONERS DEPARTMENT—
continued.

VOTE No. 22—continued.
Other Charges—

Stationer, Paper, Parchment, &c.
Stores, Bookbinding Material, Priutiug-ink
Freight, Packing, Insurance, Wharf Labour, &c.
Machinery
Type and Printing Material
Time-recorders
Blocking-press and Bookbinding Tools for Parliamentary

Library
Fuel, Gas, and Lighting
Overtime
Printing Consolidated Statutes
Two Standard Linotype Machines (including freight,

fitting up, and motors) ... ...'
Extras connected with Monotype and Linotype

Machines
Monotype and Linotype Metal
Water-supply
Expenses in connection with exhibit at New Zealand

Exhibition
Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st

March, 1907
Printing report and evidence of Meikle Commission
Printing report and evidence of Wool Commission
Printing report and evidence of Te Aute Commission ...
Printing "Early Historical Records"
Contingencies

£ £

5
6
7
8
9
10
11

20,000
3,000
3,50H
1,000
1,000

127

12
13
14
15

60
900

1.500
600

16
150

17
18
19

200
500
300

20
50

21
22
23
24
25

800
120
200
125
125
250

Lithographic and Photographic Branch.
34,507

26 Salaries—
Foreman Lithographer and Photographer
3 Draughtsmen : 1 at £300, 1 at £270, 1 at £204 ...
10 Lithographic Printers, &c.: 3 at £175,1 at £172, 1 at

£166, 4 at £165, 1 at £166 ...
5 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at £156, 1 at £146, 2 at £130,

1 at £117
3 Photographer's Assistants and Etchers: 1 at £190, 1

at £182, 1 at £170
Machine-feeders, &c.

300
774

1,689

679

542
350

Other Charges—
Paper, Ink, Stores, &c.
Machinery

4,334

17
18

1,650
350

6,334

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

78.319
35,000

Total—Vote No. 22 43,319

TOTAL OF CLASS VIII £43, 19
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