## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VIII.—PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1906-7.	
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY DEPARTMENT—		
	continued.		*
		£	£
	VOTE No. 22—continued.		
	OTHER CHARGES—	]	
5	Stationery, Paper, Parchment, &c	20,000	
6	Stores, Bookbinding Material, Printing-ink	3,000	
7	Freight, Packing, Insurance, Wharf Labour, &c.	3,500	
8	Machinery	1,000	
$\frac{9}{10}$	Type and Printing Material	1,000	
10	Time-recorders	127	
11	Blocking-press and Bookbinding Tools for Parliamentary	_	
12	Library	60	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Fuel, Gas, and Lighting	900	
14	Overtime	1.500	
15	Printing Consolidated Statutes	600	
10	Two Standard Linotype Machines (including freight,	1.0	
16	fitting up, and motors)	150	
10	Extras connected with Monotype and Linotype	900	
17	Machines	200	
18	Monotype and Linotype Metal	$\frac{500}{300}$	
19	Water-supply Expenses in connection with exhibit at New Zealand	300	
	Exhibition	50	
20	Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st	50	
	March 1907	800	
21	Delegation from the state of th	120	
22	Printing report and evidence of Meikle Commission  Printing report and evidence of Wool Commission	200	
23	Printing report and evidence of Te Aute Commission	125	
24	Printing "Farly Historical Posends"	125	
25	Contingencies	250	
		34,507	
- 1	LITHOGRAPHIC AND PHOTOGRAPHIC BRANCH.		
26	Salaries—		
	Foreman Lithographer and Photographer	300	
ļ	3 Draughtsmen: 1 at £300, 1 at £270, 1 at £204	774	
	10 Lithographic Printers, &c.: 3 at £175, 1 at £172, 1 at		
	£166, 4 at £165, 1 at £166	1,689	
	5 Stone-grinders, &c.: 1 at £156, 1 at £146, 2 at £130,	- 1	
	1 at £117	679	
	3 Photographer's Assistants and Etchers: 1 at £190, 1	Ì	
	at £182, 1 at £170	542	
-	Machine-feeders, &c	350	
		4,334	
_	OTHER CHARGES—	1.050	
7	Paper, Ink, Stores, &c	1,650	
8	Machinery	350	
	-	0.004	
		6,334	
	į.	70 010	
	Lang actimated analyte under rection 41 of 470	78,319	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	25 000	
	r unite reconnect verification	35,000	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 22		49 910
1	TOTAL—VOIR NO. 22		43,319